

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.695 OF 2009
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.101 OF 2009

Anand Pandurang Dhudhal Applicant
Vs.
Narendra Krishnaji Gawade
& Anr. . . . Respondents

Shri P.R. Naidu for the Applicant.
S/Shri S.I. Markandaya and Vaibhav
Patankar for Respondent No.1.
Shri S.R. Shinde, APP, for the State.

CORAM: B.R. GAVAI, J.
DATED: FEBRUARY 17, 2010

P.C:

Admit. The applicant would be continued on bail on the same terms and conditions as were applicable earlier. In the meantime, respondent No.1 would be at liberty to withdraw the amount deposited in this Court so also before the trial Court on the said respondent furnishing an undertaking to the satisfaction of the Registrar (Judl.) that in the event the applicant succeeds in the present application, the said respondent shall refund the amount so withdrawn.

All concerned to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

B.R. GAVAI, J.