

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 695 of 2009

Anand Pandurang Dhudhal ... Applicant
versus

Narendra Krishnaji Gawade and Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant.

None for Respondent No.1.

Ms A A Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 6 March 2026

P.C.:

- . None present for the contesting parties.
2. Issue fresh notice to the applicant and respondent No.1.
3. Stand over to 23 April 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)